

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



June 9, 2009

Lawrence Maniaci Homes of Opportunity Inc 15878 Kingston Dr Fraser, MI 48026

RE: License #: AS630294018

Christian Hills 1788 Crooks

Rochester Hills, MI 48309

Dear Mr. Maniaci:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

Mildred Schwarcz, Licensing Consultant

Mildred Afschwarz

Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing Suite 1000

28 N. Saginaw Pontiac, MI 48342

(248) 972-9131

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS630294018

Licensee Name: Homes of Opportunity Inc

Licensee Address: 15878 Kingston Dr

Fraser, MI 48026

Licensee Telephone #: (586) 296-6188

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Lawrence Maniaci, Designee

Name of Facility: Christian Hills

Facility Address: 1788 Crooks

Rochester Hills, MI 48309

Facility Telephone #: (248) 375-9817

Capacity: 4

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

II. Purpose of Addendum

This addendum is being written to make corrections in the previously completed Original Licensing Study Report.

III. Methodology

The licensee designee contacted the Department on 6/5/2009 regarding an error in the information pertaining to the facility description and client population.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The facility is wheelchair accessible.

The applicant intends to provide 24-hour supervision, protection and personal care to four (4) male and/or female, ambulatory and/or non-ambulatory adults, whose diagnosis is developmentally disabled, in the least restrictive environment possible.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the status of the license remains unchanged.

Mildred Schwarcz Date Licensing Consultant